ORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

.418 ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yang, Sun Kyoung	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Hyundai Electr</u> onics Industries Co., Ltd
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked Appended Conveying party(ies) attacked Appended Conveying party(ies) attacked Conveying party(ies) attac	Internal Address:San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Eub Ichon, Kyoungki-Do Republic of Korea
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: same as above City: State: ZIP
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes _X_no
Execution Date: November 15, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/131,177	
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	d?yes _X_no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lawrence E. Apolzon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> and Zissu	_XEnclosed
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TE	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Lawrence E. Apolzon Name of Person Signing	10/0/09 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature /	morising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Do not detach th	ls portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	lion to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

40.00 OP)

PATENT

REEL: 011354 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yang, Sun Kyoung ("Assignor"), a citizen of the Republic of Korea, have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for

PORTABLE TELEPHONE 2

as described or intended to be described and set forth in the application executed by me of even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, and having a place of business at San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Eub, Ichon, Kyoungki-Do, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, design application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application. And I hereby agree to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the Assignee may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

) 2000 . 1/ . 15 (Date)

(Signature)

I:\EMA\Hyu\Portable Phone 2\001010-0009860-assignment-em.doc

RECORDED 12/06/2000

REEL: 011354 FRAME: 0152